
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3543
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
S. K. DAS COMMITTEE
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Dr. S. K. Das on "Human Resources" has submitted its recommendations:

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) A copy of the Executive Summary from Dr. S. K. Das Committee Report is enclosed.

(c) The report of Dr. S. K. Das Committee was recommendatory in nature whose different issues were analysed and considered separately and appropriate actions taken thereof.
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